Company/Applicant No.1 as on 30.06.2025. The copy certificate is at 

Annexure -21 with the application. 

e) There is only One Class of Shareholders Namely Equity Shareholders in 

Transferee Company/Applicant Company No.2 and as on 30.06.2025, it has 

6,96,956 (Six Lakhs Ninety-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Six only) Equity 

Shareholders. A copy of the certificate is at Annexure-22 to the Application. 

f) there are 07 (Seven) Secured Creditors in Transferee Company/Applicant 

No.2 as on 30.06.2025. All Secured creditors holding Rs.828,84,23,599 /- have

[...]

h) there are 04 (Four) Unsecured Loan Creditors in Transferee 

Company/Applicant No.2 as on 30.06.2025. All Unsecured Loan Creditors 

holding Rs. 363,28,89,582 /-.  The copy of certificate is at Annexure -24 with 

the application. 

i) there are 131 (One Hundred and Thirty-One only) Unsecured Trade 

Creditors in Transferee Company/Applicant No.2 as on 30.06.2025. All 

Unsecured Trade Creditors holding Rs. 10,82,29,303/62. The copy of certificate 

is at Annexure -27 with the application. 

The Applicant seeking to dispense with the meetings of Equity Shareholders,